Torm PT0:1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No 20651:20027 (exp. 03/03) 12/22	2014 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
(¹ / ₂) DEC 2 2 2014 ¹ / ₂ 5th Floor S 10.367	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) William R. Livesay Scott M. Zimmerman Richard L. Ross Edward DeAnda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Goldeneye, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 18, 2014	Street Address: 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: <u>San Diego</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>92131</u>
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/204,476	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Goldeneye, Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92131	
Phone Number: (858) 635-6628	Deposit Account Number _50-5885
Fax Number: <u>(858) 635-6682</u> Email Address:	Authorized 2025 2010 arX 500 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
9. Signature: Willin Print Signature	December 18, 2014 Date
Wiliam Propp, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Whereas, I, William R. Livesay of 10317 Leafwood Place, San Diego, California, 92131, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLID STATE LIGHT SOURCES WITH COMMON LUMINESCENT AND HEAT DISSIPATING SURFACES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 11, 2014 Application Number 14/204,476

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in said Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of December, 2014 At San Diego, California.

R Li

Signature

PATENT REEL: 034703 FRAME: 0976

Whereas, I, Scott M. Zimmerman of 230 Woods End Drive, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLID STATE LIGHT SOURCES WITH COMMON LUMINESCENT AND HEAT DISSIPATING SURFACES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 11, 2014 Application Number 14/204,476

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in said Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of December, 2014 At Basking Ridge, New Jersey.

Signature

PATENT REEL: 034703 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Richard L. Ross, of 2252 Via Aprilia #6, Del Mar, California, 92014, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLID STATE LIGHT SOURCES WITH COMMON LUMINESCENT AND HEAT DISSIPATING SURFACES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 11, 2014 Application Number 14/204,476

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in said Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of December, 2014

At Del Mar, California.

Kand

Signature

PATENT REEL: 034703 FRAME: 0978 Whereas, I, Eduardo DeAnda of 4809 Mt. Armour Drive, San Diego, California, 92111, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLID STATE LIGHT SOURCES WITH COMMON LUMINESCENT AND HEAT DISSIPATING SURFACES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

March 11, 2014 Application Number 14/204,476

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in said Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of December, 2014 At San Diego, California.

Elwardo De anda

Signature

PATENT REEL: 034703 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 12/22/2014